
CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

C
C

CC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CCC
CCC
CCC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC

CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC

CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC

CCCC
CCCC
CCCC
CCCC

CCC
CCC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

C
C
C

CC
CC

C
C

C
C

C
C

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC

CC

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC

CCCC
CCCC1000

1500

1500

500

1500

500

2000

2000

500

1000

1000

500

1000

1000

100

1500

1000

500

1000

1000

500

2000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

500

1500

500

500

1000

1000

100

500

1500

1500

500

500

1500

1000

10
00

1500

500

1500

1500

500

500

1000

1000

1500

500

1000

1000

500

100

1500

500

500

500

500

500

500

1000

1500
1500

500

1000

100

1000

500

1000

500

500

500

500

1500

500

500

2000

500

2000

2000

1500

1500

500

500

1000

1500

2000

500

500

1000

1500

2000 1500

1000

1000

2000

1000

H
HH

H
H
H
H
H
H
H
HH

HHH
HHH

H
H HH

HH
H
HH

H

HH
HHHHHHH

H
H
H
HHH

H
H
H

HHHH
HHHH

HHH

HHH
H
HH
H

H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H

HHH
H
HHH

H
H

HHHHHH
H
HH

HH

H
H
HHHH

H
HH

H
HH

HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH
H

HHHH
HH

HH
HH

H
H
H

HH

H
H
HH
H
H
H
HH

HH

HH

HH

HH

HHHH

HHH

HH

HHH
HH

H
HHH

HHHHH
HHHH

HH
H
H
HHH

H
HH

HHHHH

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

^̂

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQÄQ

ÄQÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

<

<

<

<

<
<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<
<<

<
<

<<

<

<

<

<

<

<<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<<

<
<<
<

<
<

<<<

<

<

<

<

<<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<

<<

<<

<< <

<

<<

<

<<

<
<<

<<

<<

<

<

<

ww ww

w

pp

88

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O
ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ã

ãã

ã

ãã

ã
ã

ã
ãã

ã

ã

ã

ã

2001

1575

33 34 35

340

2536
2202

2551

2235

2249

2151
2377

2245

2385

2151

1756

2845

2645

2094

2105

1308

2307

1819

1080

1750

2090

2088

2495

TRAP BAY LUD II
MANAGEMENT AREA2

35

6

31 32

5

Communication
Tower

Hack 2 CITY
AND

BOROUGH

Marble Bluffs 34

889

10

15

16

9

Tap 2

NATIONAL

OF
SITKA

Jam 2

11 12 7 8

17
181314

23

26

24

30 29

20
19

25

715

SITKA
RANGER

DISTRICT

MONUMENT

W
ILDERNESS

AND

CoveMarble

22

27

BOUNDARY

5

34

Little BasketBay

6
123

36
31

Kook Creek Basket
Bay

33
32

LTF
(Aband)

35
Lake41Kook

BasketLake

1211109

16 15 14 13

Creek

Basket

FERRY

7

18

Basket

Creek

9

16

21Harp 2
Parker

Point

Dip 2

Map 2

545

24 19 20

29302526

23

1661494

2221

28 27

33 34

4 3 2

35 36 31 32

561

12 7 8

171314

11

Fish Ladder

White Rock

Tidal
Flat

15

109

16

SITKOH
CreekSitkoh2131545

22
LTF

Sitkoh

Bay

LTF
262728

Tidal
Flat25

24
23

20

29

19

Florence
Bay

30
Peninsular
Point

Nice

28

S       T       R       A       I       T

2

BDY

T 48 S
T 47 S

36

R 
65

 E
R 

64
 E

1

2443

2115

R 
64

 E
R 

65
 E

T 48 S
T 49 S

R 
65

 E
R 

66
 E4

T 49 S
T 50 S

18

TRAILLAKE

R 
66

 E
R 

65
 E

SitkohChatham

C       H       A       T       H       A       M
T 48 S
T 49 S

23

26

35

14

11

T 48 S
T 47 S

4

2136
MG

MT

K
O

O
T

Z
N

O
O

W
O

O
 W

IL
D

E
R

N
E

S
S

A
D

M
IR

A
L

T
Y

 
IS

L
A

N
D

 
N

A
T

IO
N

A
L

 
M

O
N

U
M

E
N

T

A
D

M
IR

A
LT

Y
 

IS
L

A
N

D
 

CHICHAGOF  ISLAND 

T O N G A S S

N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

3175472

3175205

317
520

51

CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA

135°00'00"

135°00'00"
57°45'00" 57°45'00"

134°40'00"

134°40'00"
57°30'00"57°30'00"

6375

6380

6385

6390

6395

6375

6380

6390

6395

6400

6385000m N

6400000m N

500 510 515

500 510 515505000m E

505000m E

35'00"

40'00"

35'00"

40'00"

55'00" 50'00" 45'00"

55'00" 50'00" 45'00"

NK

NJ
NK

NJ

7520

7546

7548

7546

7548

7547

75472

7546

7524

7523

752
0

75241

7522

7547

7521

75472

75205

75471

75462

754
82

752051

75204

7562

75484

75483

75443

75485

75242

7550

FLORENCE BAY A

WH
ITE

 RO
CK

 VI
EW

ADJOINING QUADRANGLES

1:63 360 SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC)

SITKA C-3 QUADRANGLE
ALASKA

Sitka
C-4

Sitka
C-2

Sitka
B-2

Sitka
D-3

Sitka
D-4

Sitka
C-3

Sitka
B-4

Sitka
B-3

Sitka
D-2

Alaska

6400
NK

NJ

Grid Zone Designation
8V

U.S. National Grid
100,000 - m Square ID

This is not a legal document. Public lands are subject to change and leasing, and 
may have access restrictions.  Not all roads and trails on this map are open to 
motor vehicle use.  Check with appropriate officials and obtain appropriate 
regulatory maps and information.  Obtain permission before entering private lands.

This map product uses the most current data available in the USDA Forest Service 
cartographic database.  Modifications, updates, and corrections may be made at any time.  
Print quality is determined by the output device used when producing a hardcopy product.

Non-National Forest System lands within the National Forest as of  
Inholdings may exist in other National or State reservations.

North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83). 
Produced by the USDA Forest Service.
Projection and 5,000-meter tics: Universal Transverse Mercator,  zone 08.

2016Full Revision of Forest Service lands
Updates to Transportation 
Updates to Boundaries

2016
2016

2016.

×

ÙGN

MN

0°8´
2 MILS

18°24´
327 MILS

UTM GRID AND 2022 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

United States
Department of 
Agriculture

Forest 
Service

MOTOR VEHICLE USE MAP (MVUM)
The MVUM is a legal enforceable document that identifies the roads, trails, and

areas where motor vehicle use is allowed in a Forest Service administrative unit or
ranger district. MVUMs are reissued each year. It is the responsibility

of motor vehicle users to acquire the current MVUM.
MVUMs are available FREE at Forest Service offices and at

www.fs.fed.us/recreation/programs/ohv/ohv_maps.shtml
USDA is an equal opportunity provider, employer, and lender

(FSTOPO LEGACY)
SITKA C-3, AK

Unimproved........................................

Check with local Forest Service unit for current 
travel conditions and restrictions

Gate; Barrier....................................... o J

Trail.....................................................
Road, Closed........................................

Road, Dirt...........................................

Road, Paved........................................
Road, Gravel.......................................

384National Forest Trail............................

Highway..............................................
Road, Unspecified...............................101

5

¦
¥

U.S. .....................................................
Interstate.............................................

HIGHWAYS AND ROADS

6

79

60

105

105°k
¬
j

¼National Forest, suitable for 
high clearance vehicles.........................

County.................................................
National Forest, suitable
for passenger cars......................

State....................................................

This product generated and downloaded on 1/19/2023

SCALE 1 : 63,360
2 0 21

MILES
0 5,000 10,000 15,000 20,000 25,0002,500

FEET

2,500 0 2,500 5,0001,250 METERS
2.5 0 2.5 51.25 KILOMETERS


